OP \$90.00 5318606

ETAS ID: TM497805

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rise Baking Sweet Goods, Inc.		08/10/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rise Baking Sweet Goods, LLC
Street Address:	1147 Benson Street
City:	River Falls
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5318606	INNOVATION YOU CAN TASTE
Registration Number:	5590836	RISE BAKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	5590889	RISE R BAKING COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48706-17, -25, -26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rise Baking Sweet Goods, LLC-DE-Miscellaneous#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0210

900473707

source=Rise Baking Sweet Goods, LLC-DE-Miscellaneous#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0211

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:50 PM 08/10/2018
FILED 02:50 PM 08/10/2018
SR 20186120781 - File Number 5612802

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

	wie nie Corporation 1	rst formed is_	Delaware	nis-mianiamus ^a
and the second of the second o	en e	المعالجي والمعادية المعاري	geed Offey, Joseph J. 1877 British British	
2.) The jurisdiction im	mediately prior to filir	ng this Certific	cate is Delaware	
garlina ya jalendari Sana inggari	ranka jaga karang jaga karang dalah da Karang dalah d	n. De la companya de la De la companya de la		
3.) The date the corpor	ration first formed is_	Septeml	per 30, 2014	
en jagon karangan dan mengebuah dan kecamatan dan mengebuah dan mengebuah dan mengebuah dan mengebuah dan meng Pengebuah dan pengebuah da	and the second s	se egygygysekkeng kitab	navoreno de preside per monte que la participación de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya	
4.) The name of the Co Rise Baking Sweet	orporation immediately Goods, Inc.	y prior to filin	g this Certificate is	
A to platter a season and a proportion of the season and a	1800erron v. 189 (1930-1930) (1900-1905) (1900-1900) (and the second s	e et anno en en justificação com an america fact en en esta esta frame constitutivam em em esta esta esta esta	inimoning and miles.
5.) The name of the Li Formation is Rise	mited Liability Compa Baking Sweet Goods, I	iny as set forti LLC	in the Certificate	o t
5.) The name of the Li Formation is Rise	mited Liability Compa Baking Sweet Goods, I	any as set forti LLC	in the Certificate	o f
5.) The name of the Li Formation is Rise	mited Liability Compa Baking Sweet Goods, I	any as set forth	in the Certificate	
Formation is Rise	Baking Sweet Goods, I EOF, the undersigned	LC		**************************************
Formation is Rise	Baking Sweet Goods, I	J.C		**************************************
Formation is Rise	Baking Sweet Goods, I EOF, the undersigned August, A	have executed a.D. 2018		
IN WITNESS WHERI	Baking Sweet Goods, I EOF, the undersigned	have executed a.D. 2018		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0212

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

1209 Orange St	ered office in the State of Delaware isin the City ofin the City of
Zip Code <u>19801</u>	
The name of its Registered age	nt at such address is The Corporation Trust Compa
Third: (Insert any other matters t	he members determine to include herein.)
ing tidang katalong mengangan dianggalan beratan persambahan dianggalan pengangan pengangan pengangan penganga Beratan pengangan pe	
Witness Whereof, the undersign	ned have executed this Certificate of Formation this

Name: Michael Horgan Typed or Printed

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:50 PM 08/10/2018
FILED 02:50 PM 08/10/2018
SR 20186120781 - File Number 5612802

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0213